

Page 1 of 6

Contract ID: 24703 Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): H4
Call Order: 703 Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 12/31/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MOBILE D VIDEO PI		(2) H & L CONTRACTING, LLC				
Alt Set	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Miscellane		Miscellaneous		Cat Al	t Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0001	151006M	1.000	31,274.10000	31,274.10	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
PERFOR PAYMEN	MANCE BOND AND IT BOND	DOLL						
0002	152015P	1.000	13,200.00000	13,200.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
POLLUT	ION LIABILITY INSUI	RANCE DOLL						
0003	153009P	(1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
_	ART PROGRESS JLE AND UPDATES	LS						
0004	154003P	(1)	730,398.00000	730,398.00	2,400,000.00000	2,400,000.00		
MOBILIZ	ATION	LS						
0005	155003M	1.000	36,000.00000	36,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE A SET UP U								



Page 2 of 6

Contract ID: 24703 Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): H4
Call Order: 703 Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 12/31/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) MOBILE D VIDEO PI		(2) H & L CONTRACTING, LLC			
Alt Set	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	<b>N</b> : 0001	Miscellaneous		Cat Al	t Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0006	155021M	4.000	2,950.00000	11,800.00	3,500.00000	14,000.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE A MO MAINTENANCE		MO						
0007	158009M	1,300.000	15.78000	20,514.00	20.00000	26,000.00		
HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, LF ORANGE		LF						
8000	158015M	220.000	20.00000	4,400.00	18.00000	3,960.00		
HAYBALI	E	U						
0009	158060M	60.000	65.00000	3,900.00	250.00000	15,000.00		
CONSTR	UCTION DRIVEWAY	Т						
0010	158072M	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00		
OIL ONL'	Y EMERGENCY SPIL	L KIT, U						



Page 3 of 6

Contract ID: 24703 Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): H4
Call Order: 703 Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 12/31/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MOBILE D VIDEO PI		(2) H & L CONTRACTING, LLC				
Alt Se	t / Alt Member C	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	<b>ON:</b> 0001	Miscellaneous		Cat Al	t Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0011	159141M	600.000	365.00000	219,000.00	140.00000	84,000.00		
TRAFFIC	DIRECTOR, FLAGGE	R HOUR						
0012	MMG021M	650.000	15.80000	10,270.00	56.00000	36,400.00		
PERIME	TER CONTAINMENT	LF						
0013	159018M	1.000	4,750.00000	4,750.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00		
CONSTR SIGN, 6'	RUCTION IDENTIFICAT X 12'	TION U						
0014	159021P	400.000	100.00000	40,000.00	89.00000	35,600.00		
CONSTR	RUCTION BARRIER CU	IRB LF						
0015	161003P	(1)	36,800.50000	36,800.50	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
FINAL C	LEANUP	LS						
0016	201003P	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
CLEARI	NG SITE	LS						



Page 4 of 6

Contract ID: 24703 Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): H4
Call Order: 703 Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 12/31/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	= 23 <b>0</b> 11 <b>p</b> 11 <b>0</b> 11	. OITEINIVEONIN						
Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) MOBILE D VIDEO PI			RACTING, LLC		
Alt Se	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Miscellaneous		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0017	MMG014M	28,040.000	16.51000	462,940.40	50.00000	1,402,000.00		
DREDGING CY		CY						
0018	MMG015M	28,040.000	79.39000	2,226,095.60	145.00000	4,065,800.00		
DREDGED MATERIAL CY PROCESSING		CY						
0019	MMG016M	43,470.000	17.32000	752,900.40	22.00000	956,340.00		
	ED MATERIAL PORTATION	Т						
0020	MMG079M	1.000	472,460.00000	472,460.00	550,000.00000	550,000.00		
DREDGED MATERIAL LS DEWATERING SITE PREPARATION								
0021	601250P	85.000	88.77000	7,545.45	105.00000	8,925.00		
18" HIGH DENSITY LF POLYETHYLENE PIPE								



Page 5 of 6

Contract ID: 24703 Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): H4

Call Order: 703 Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 12/31/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) MOBILE D VIDEO PI		(2) H & L CONTRACTING, LLC			
Alt Set / Alt N	lember Quan	tity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0	001 N	Miscellaneous		Cat Al	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0022 6020	06P	1.500	5,000.00000	7,500.00	10,000.00000	15,000.00		
CONCRETE HE	ADWALL	CY						
0023 6051	89P	420.000	15.00000	6,300.00	110.00000	46,200.00		
TEMPORARY C 8' HIGH	HAIN-LINK FENCE,	LF						
0024 8060	18P	6,300.000	3.00000	18,900.00	4.80000	30,240.00		
FERTILIZING A F	ND SEEDING, TYPE	SY						
0025 8090	03M	6,300.000	2.00000	12,600.00	4.00000	25,200.00		
STRAW MULCH	IING	SY						
Section Totals:				\$5,200,548.45		\$9,945,165.00		
Contract Totals			\$5,200,548.45		\$9,945,165.00			
	Cost Plus Tir	me Totals		\$5,200,548.45		\$9,945,165.00		



Page 6 of 6

Contract ID: 24703

District(s): H4

**Letting Date:** August 27, 2024 **Call Order:** 703

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 12/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min: Max:

Counties: MONMOUTH

Contract Description: UPPER NAVESINK RIVER

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking Page: 1

Call Order: 703 Contract ID: 24703 Counties: MONMOUTH

**Letting Date:** August 27, 2024 10:00 AM **District(s):** H4

Contract Time: 12/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: UPPER NAVESINK RIVER Project(s): N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MOBILE DREDGING & VIDEO PIPE, INC.	\$5,200,548.45	100.00%
2	H & L CONTRACTING, LLC	\$9,945,165.00	191.23%
	SPECTRASERV, INC.	Irregular	

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.